• The BenefitsCal Tier 3 Team resolved one (1) incident in the biweekly reporting 

period. 

▪ Incidents Closed 

• The BenefitsCal Tier 3 Team closed one (1) incident in the biweekly reporting 

period. 

▪ Incidents Triaged 

• The BenefitsCal Tier 3 Team has triaged three hundred and sixty-nine (369) 

incidents in the biweekly reporting period. 

▪ Problems Created 

• The BenefitsCal Tier 3 Team created one (1) problem ticket in the biweekly 

reporting period. 

▪ Problems Resolved 

• The BenefitsCal Tier 3 Team resolved one (1) problem ticket in the biweekly